COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF C

This Certificate is hereby granted to CONNIE S EICHER —
To operate EICHER'S FAMILY HOME

Located at _704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT R¢ i NORMALVILLE PA 15469

{COMPLETE. ADDRESS, QF; FA

ADDRESS GESATELLITESITE 'ADDRESS,DF_S_‘\TEEUTE'SWE

ADDRESS GF SATELLITESHE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE STE

ADDRESS QF SATELUITE SITE DDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

The total numberof persons WhiCh may be cared fot at one tsm_ may ria e . 75 ok
:‘ y Wh|ch@\fe i GRE T E (MAXIMUNM CAPACITY)
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NOTE: This cerlificate Is issuad for the above site(s) anly and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility
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' DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

 WAR 1 4 2013

Ms. Connie S. Eicher, Owner
P.O. Box F
Normalville, Pennsylvania 15469

RE: Eicher's Family Home Care
704 Camp Achievement Road
Normalville, Pennsylvania 15469

Dear Ms. Eicher:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s (Department) licensing
inspection on January 16, 2013 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

\;ﬂ,,\

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
6§25 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120] 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL. CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Codg-thpten;&_QO,,m
PCH Name: EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE PRe e LT W 2 F L ) ense Number: 446740

Page 1 of 3

Address: 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD, NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 7 County: Fayette

ARG

Administrator: Kifs McCain ... |Region:WEST

~ Wesiemn Fiald Cfiice
g

Legal Entity Name; CONNIE S EICHER

R TP ;}ui”\j

Legal Entity Address: P.O. BOX F, NORMALVILLE, PA 15469

Certificate(s) of Occupancy

C-2LP
09/22/1999
Labor & Industry

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: N/A Total Daily Staff: 47 Waking Staff: 35

Type of Inspection: Ind - 49 Indicators BHA Docket Number; N/A Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspectio'n(s)
indicator

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
01/16/2013: Mazza, Larry

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Detaiis
Partial or Full Triggers: N/A Random Indicators: 90a; 102d; 103i; 130g; 185b

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 42 Number of Residents who;
Number of Residents Served: 38
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No

Area;

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:
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i - Pagedafd
,ation Report. 44674 - 01/16/2013 - Mezza, Larry DR ol I
#PCH Name: EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 ‘
2600.51 - Criminal history checks and hiring policies shall be in accordance with the Older Adult Protective Services Act
(OAPSA) (35 P.S. §§ 10225.101-10225.56102) and 6 Pa.Code Chapter 15 (relating to protective services for older adults).

—ades (O
HHEE

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION iy

Staff member A was hired in the home on 10/30/12 and retained as a diroet-eare-staff worker. However, staff member A's criminal
vackground check, completed on 11/5/12, indicates this staff member has 2 prohibitive offenses under the Older Aduit Protective
Services Act (OAPSA).

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as Rocessary. Remember that you must sigh and date any attached pages.)
Includa staps to correct the violation describad above and sfaps to prevent a similar viclation from ecourring again. If steps cannot be completed

immediately, Include dates by which the steps will be completed.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representative . . .

(Required on EVERY Page) KereTing McCrn 2o on 4 P{CCCM- 3
. . : \

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative : .

{Required on EVERY Page} WKe isTINE H,OCjauo eo Dateo) -2G -3

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of corection is approved as of J(Jﬁ%tg:—— Plan of correction implementation status as of {f Fa
(Date}

Fully implemented
Partially Implementsd - Adequate Progress™® .
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Violation Report, 44674 - 01/16/2013 - Mazza, Larry
PCH Name: EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE i npmin

EAN AN
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
9600.52 - Hiring, retention and utilization of staff persons shall be in accordance with the Older Adult Protective Services
Act (35 P.S. §§ 10225.101-10225.5102) and 6 Pa.Code Chapter 15 (relating 3?"{ iotastivie'sepiliess for older adults) and

other applicable regulations. resiiontil iigensing

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION AS
Staff member A was hired in the home on 10/30/12 and retained as a diest-ease staff worker, However, staff member A's crimina!
background check, completed on 11/5/12, indicates this staff member has 2 prohibitive offenses under the Older Adult Protective

Services Act (QAPSA).

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (FOC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.}
Include steps to correct the violation described ahove and steps to prevent a similar violation from ocourring again. If steps cannol be completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be compisted.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative ; .
{Required on EVERY Page) Yo s ‘E‘-{CC o A
L]

Prinied Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

{Required on EVERY Page} Kostioe £ L‘c,Cﬁ w eo Date o293

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of _d(:;_at/-‘_)?_ Plan of correction implementation status as of (k3
e __Qiﬁéf
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Fully Implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress M3

The above plan of correction was approved by mS Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
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